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ALTERNATIVE DISPUTE RESOLUTION FUND PLAN COUNTY CONTACT LIST 

Allen County 
Judge Hon. Wendy 
Davis Allen Circuit 
Court 

 
Contact: 
Terri Berry  
Terri.Berry@allencircuitcourt.us  
260-449-4003 

 
Judge Hon. Andrea Trevino  
Allen Superior Court 
Family Relations Division 

 
Contact: 
Rochelle Dickey 
Rochelle.Dickey@allensuperiorcourt.us  
260-449-3574 

 
Bartholomew County 
Judge Hon. Jim Worton 
Bartholomew Sup. Court 1 

 
Contact: 
Amanda Fleming 
Afleming@bartholomew.in.gov  
812-565-5644 

 
Boone County  
Judge Hon. Lori Schein  
Boone Circuit Court 

 
Contact: 
Marylouise Dewitt 
Mdewitt@co.boone.in.us  
317-985-9494 

 
Brown County 
Judge Hon. Mary Wertz 
Brown Circuit Court 
 
Contact:  
Judge Hon. Mary Wertz 
812-988-7557 
 
 
 
 

Clark County 
Judge Hon. Vicki L. Carmichael  
Clark Circuit Court 4 

 
Contact: 
Debbie Cooper 
Dcooper@co.clark.in.us   
812-285-6303 

 
Crawford County  
Judge Hon. Sabrina R. Bell  
Crawford Circuit Court  

 
Contact: 
Judge Hon. Sabrina Bell  
812-338-3113 

 
DeKalb County  
Judge Hon. Kurt Grimm  
DeKalb Circuit Court 

 
Contact: 
Jewell Sutton  
Jsutton@co.dekalb.in.us   
260-925-2764 

 
Delaware County 
Judge Hon. Kimberly S.  
Dowling Delaware Circuit Court 4 

 
Contact: 
Emily Anderson  
Eanderson@co.delaware.in.us  
765-747-7734 

 
Dubois County 
Judge Hon. Nathan Verkamp  
Dubois Circuit Court 

 
Contact: 
Myra Schnell 
Msschnell@duboiscountyin.org  
812-481-7020 
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Elkhart County 
Judge Hon. David Bonfiglio  
Elkhart Superior Court 6 

 
Contact: 
Ross Maxwell  
rmaxwell@elkhartcounty.com   
574-523-2233 
 
Fulton County 
Judge Hon. A. Christopher Lee  
Fulton Circuit Court 

 
Contact: 
Lorena Fields 
circreporter@co.fulton.in.us  
574-223-7741 

 
Gibson County 
Judge Hon. Jeffery F. Meade  
Gibson Circuit Court 

 
Contact: 
Cori Schmits  
cschmits@gibsoncounty-in.gov  
812-385-4885 

 
Grant County 
Judge Hon. Dana J. Kenworthy  
Grant Superior Court 2 

 
Contact: 
Claudia Hubartt 
chubartt@grantcounty.net   
765-662-1719 

 
Greene County 
Magistrate Hon. Lucas Rudisill  
Greene Circuit/Superior Courts 

 
Contact: 
Kayla Martin  
Kayla.martinl@co.greene.in.us  
812-384-2029 

 
 
 
 

Hendricks County 
Judge Hon. Karen M. Love  
Hendricks Superior Court 3 

 
Contact: 
Ann Thrasher  
Athrasher@co.hendricks.in.us    
317-745-9393 
 
Henry County 
Judge Hon. Bob A. Witham 
Henry Circuit Court 1 

 
Contact: 
Candace Tramel  
Ctramel@henryco.net 
765-529-1403 

 
Jackson County 
Judge Hon. Bruce A. MacTavish 
Jackson Superior Court 2 

 
Contact: 
Brett Hays 
Brett@bretthays.law 
812-202-4351 

 
Jennings County  
Judge Hon. Gary L. Smith  
Jennings Superior Court 
 
Contact: 
Nathan Floyd 
Jenningscountyadr@gmail.com  
812-528-1342 
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Johnson County 
Judge Hon. Andrew Roesener 
Johnson Circuit Court 

   
  Judge Hon. Peter Nugent 
  Johnson Superior Court 2 
 
  Judge Hon. Marla Clark  
  Johnson Superior Court 4 
 

Contact: 
Dustin Matern  
Dmatern@co.johnson.in.us  
317-868-8200 

 
Kosciusko County 
Judge Hon. Michael W. Reed  
Kosciusko Circuit Court 

 
Contact: 
Gina Slone  
Gslone@kcgov.com  
574-372-2404 
 
Lake County 
Judge Hon. Marissa McDermott 
Lake Circuit Court 

 
Contact: 
Luiza Krusa  
Krusalm@lakecountyin.org   
219-755-3683 

 
Judge Hon. Thomas P. Hallett 
Lake Superior Court 3 

 
Contact: 
Ruth Felix  
Guzmarx@lakecountyin.org   
219-881-6156 

 
Judge Hon. Thomas P. Stefaniak, Jr. 
Lake County Juvenile Court 

 
Contact: 
Lenise Towarnicki 
Lentow@lakecountyin.org  
219-660-6964 
 

LaPorte County 
Judge Hon. Thomas Alevizos 
LaPorte Circuit Court 

 
Contact: 
Magistrate Pamela Munsey 
Pmunsey@laportecounty.org  
219-326-6808 

 
Lawrence County 
Judge Hon. Nathan Nikirk  
Lawrence Circuit Court 
 
Judge Hon. John M. Plummer, III 
Lawrence Superior Court 1 

 
Contact: 
Brad Swihart 
Swihart.brad@gmail.com  
812-275-4446 
 
Madison County 
Judge Hon. David Happe 
Madison Circuit Court 4 
 
Contact: 
Jim Hunter 
Jhunter@madisoncounty.in.gov   
765-641-9502 

 
Marion County 
Judge Hon. Marshelle Broadwell  
Marion Superior Court 16 
 
Contact: 
Diane Elliot  
Diane.Elliot@indy.gov  
317-327-3858 

 
Martin County 
Judge Hon. Lynne Ellis  
Martin Circuit Court 

 
Contact: 
Abigail Montgomery 
amontgomery@martincounty.in.go
v   
812-247-3652 
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Monroe County 
Judge Hon. Catherine B. Stafford 
Monroe Circuit Court 

 
Contact: 
Colleen McPhearson 
Cmcphearson@co.monroe.in.us   
812-349-2094 
 
Montgomery County 
Judge Hon. Heather Barajas 
Montgomery Superior Court 1 

 
Contact: 
Judge Hon. Heather Barajas  
765-364-6447 

 
Orange County 
Judge Hon. Steven L. Owen  
Orange Circuit Court 

 
Contact: 
Judge Hon. Steven L. Owen  
812-723-2411 

 
Owen County 
Judge Hon. Kelsey B. Hanlon  
Owen Circuit Court 2 

 
Contact: 
Ginnie Phero 
Gphero@indiana.edu  
812-855-5912 

 
Perry County 
Judge Hon. Lucy Goffinet 
Perry Circuit Court 

 
Contact: 
Angela Howell  
Judgessecretary@perrycounty.in.gov  
812-547-7048 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Porter County 
Judge Hon. Mary DeBoer 
Porter Circuit Court 

 
Contact: 
Alison Cox  
Alison.cox@porterco.org  
219-465-3521 

 
Putnam County 
Judge Hon. Matthew Headley  
Putnam Circuit Court 
 
Judge Hon. Charles Bridges 
Putnam Superior Court 

 
Contact: 
Susan Clark  
Sclark@putnamcourts.in.gov  
765-653-5974 

 
Ripley County 
Judge Hon. Ryan J. King  
Ripley Circuit Court 

 
Contact: 
Wendy Meyer 
Wdmeyer@ripleycounty.com  
812-689-6226 
 
Shelby County 
Judge Hon. R. Kent Apsley  
Shelby Superior Court 1 

 
Contact: 
Jean Foltz 
Jfoltz@co.shelby.in.us  
317-421-8030 
 
St. Joseph County 
Judge Hon. John E. Broden 
St. Joseph Circuit Court 

 
Contact: 
Lisa Plencner 
Lplencner@sjcindiana.com   
574-235-5083 
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Steuben County 
Judge Hon. William C. Fee Steuben 
Superior Court 

 
Contact: 
Amy Sharp  
Asharp@co.steuben.in.us  
260-668-1000 ext. 2600 
 
Sullivan County 
Judge Hon. Hugh R. Hunt Sullivan 
Superior Court 

 
Contact: 
Angie Melchert 
superiorcourt@sullivancounty.in.gov  
812-268-6939 

 
Tippecanoe County  
Judge Hon. Sean M. Persin  
Tippecanoe Circuit Court 

 
Contact: 
Kristina Carlson 
mediation@butzke.com  
765-476-1553 
 
Vanderburgh County 
Judge Hon. Thomas Massey 
Vanderburgh Superior Court 

 
Contact: 
Beverly Corn  
Bcorn@evvlo.com  
812-402-6303 
 
Vermillion County 
Judge Hon. Jill D. Wesch  
Vermillion Circuit Court 

 
Contact: 
Lane Grant 
Lane.grant@vermillioncounty.in.gov  
765-492-5320 
 

 
 
 
 

Vigo County 
Judge Hon. Lakshmi Reddy  
Vigo Superior Court 2 

 
Contact: 
Julie Agnew 
Julie.agnew@vigocounty.in.gov  
812-462-3238 

 
Wabash County 
Judge Hon. Benjamin Vanderpool 
Wabash Superior Court 

 
Contact: 
Brian Swihart 
Bswihart@wasbashcounty.in.gov  
260-563-8466 
 
Warren County 
Judge Hon. Hunter J. Reece  
Warren Circuit Court 

 
Contact: 
Dianne Cotten 
Dcotten@warrencounty.in.gov  
765-762-7252 
 
Whitley County 
Judge Hon. Douglas M. Fahl 
Whitley Superior Court 

 
Contact: 
Amy Bechtold 
abechtold@whitleygov.com  
260-248-3119 
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